1.2	Page 1, line 19, delete the second "and"
1.3	Page 1, line 20, before the period, insert "; and (3) whether the county substantially
1.4	complied with the Indian Child Welfare Act, the Minnesota Indian Family Preservation
1.5	Act, and the Tribal/State Indian Child Welfare Agreement when making out-of-home
1.6	placements of Indian children in the reporting years"
1.7	Page 2, line 4, after "corrections" insert ": (1)"
1.8	Page 2, line 7, before the period, insert "; and (2) whether the county substantially
1.9	complied with the Indian Child Welfare Act, the Minnesota Indian Family Preservation
1.10	Act, and the Tribal/State Indian Child Welfare Agreement when making out-of-home
1.11	placements of Indian children in the reporting years"
1.12	Page 2, line 14, before "For" insert "(a)"
1.13	Page 2, after line 22, insert:
1.14	"(b) Aids under this subdivision shall only be paid to counties that certify that the county
1.15	substantially complied with the Indian Child Welfare Act, the Minnesota Indian Family
1.16	Preservation Act, and the Tribal/State Indian Child Welfare Agreement when making
1.17	out-of-home placements of Indian children for the previous calendar year."
1.18	Page 2, before line 23, insert:
1.19	"Subd. 4. Review panel. (a) The commissioner of human services, the ombudsperson
1.20	for Indian families, and the Tribal ICWA Advisory Council shall jointly appoint a panel to
1.21	provide continuous review of cases reported by counties for aid payments under this section.
1.22	The appointing authorities shall make initial appointments by January 1, 2018.
1.23	(b) The panel shall review cases reported by counties under this section for compliance
1.24	with the Indian Child Welfare Act, the Minnesota Indian Family Preservation Act, and the

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 630 as follows:

1.1

2.1	Tribal/State Indian Child Welfare Agreement. If the panel finds that a county did not
2.2	substantially comply with the Indian Child Welfare Act, the Minnesota Indian Family
2.3	Preservation Act, or the Tribal/State Indian Child Welfare Agreement for any case reported
2.4	under this section, the county must reimburse the commissioner of revenue for any aid paid
2.5	to the county based on the noncompliant case.
2.6	(c) The Department of Human Services shall pay the costs of conducting reviews under
2.7	this subdivision, and shall annually submit documentation of the costs to the commissioner
2.8	of revenue. The commissioner of revenue shall reimburse the Department of Human Services
2.9	for costs submitted under this paragraph."
2.10	Page 2, line 23, delete "4" and insert "5" and after "section" insert "and to pay costs of
2.11	the review panel under subdivision 4"
2.12	Amend the title accordingly